



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

Company Name:	Thomas Marine	Manhattan Road
Location:	Construction	and Bridge
	Fort Myers, FL	Fort Myers, FL
Description		
Bridge 014053 Keystone Boulevard over Santa Cruz Waterway	\$ 1,196,764.75	\$ 1,380,846.02
Bridge 014054 Appleton Boulevard over Santa Cruz Waterway	\$ 740,164.95	\$ 946,501.03
Bridge 014055 Keystone Boulevard over President Waterway	\$ 1,217,439.83	\$ 1,292,060.23
Bridge 014056 Ingraham Boulevard over President Waterway	\$ 1,435,840.09	\$ 1,458,511.16
TOTAL BID FOR ALL FOUR BRIDGES:	\$ 4,590,209.62	\$ 5,077,918.44
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)	60	30
Completion Time is 345 calendar days from Notice to Proceed		



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014053 KEYSTONE BOULEVARD OVER SANTA CRUZ WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
2.0 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
104-A Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
104-B Turbidity Barriers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	
3.0 Selective Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	
4.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Traffic Barrier	LF	240	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	
5.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	960	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,000.00	
120-1 Excavation, Embankment, Borrow & Grading	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	
160-4 (8") Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70 (Sidewalk)	SY	339	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,662.00	
160-4 (12") Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70 (Roadway)	SY	1,200	\$ 32.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	
285-709 Optional Base Group 9 (10" Limerock) LBR 100 (Roadway)	SY	1,162	\$ 34.00	\$ 39,508.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,720.00	
327-70-12 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1-1/2" Avg. Depth)	SY	807	\$ 14.85	\$ 11,983.95	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,263.00	
6.0 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	498	\$ 21.75	\$ 10,831.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,606.50	
331-72-20 Type S-I Asphalt Concrete (2")	SY	1,125	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 25,031.25	
333-1-29 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2") (Milled Area)	SY	807	\$ 21.50	\$ 17,350.50	\$ 16.25	\$ 13,113.75	
333-1-39 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2")	SY	1,125	\$ 18.75	\$ 21,093.75	\$ 15.75	\$ 17,718.75	
14.0 Asphalt Pavement	SY	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,880.00	
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	
9.0 8'-2" Concrete Sidewalk (9.25' X 120')	SF	1,110	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 45,510.00	
10.0 1'-0" Curb (2.08' X 120')	SF	250	\$ 117.50	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	
17.0 Approach Slabs and Sidewalks	SF	600	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	
18.0 Cast-In-Place Concrete Beam	LF	120	\$ 278.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	
19.0 Abutment Modifications (Both End Bents)	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
15.0 Inject and Seal Cracks	LF	36	\$ 176.50	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,300.00	
8.0 Bridge Deck Expansion Joints	LF	228	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,576.00	
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick) (Fibermesh)	SY	227	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,375.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,166.00	
16.0 Guardrail Replacement	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
11.0 Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 32" Vertical Face	LF	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	
570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sodding)	SY	1,182	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,841.50	
700-1-50 Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	4	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	
710-11-121 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1,178	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,472.50	
710-11-123 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 12" (2 Coats)	LF	161	\$ 3.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 257.60	
710-11-125 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 24" (2 Coats)	LF	46	\$ 5.75	\$ 264.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 119.60	
710-11-221 Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1,264	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,580.00	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014053 KEYSTONE BOULEVARD OVER SANTA CRUZ WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify) (Valve & MH Rim)	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
U-1	Rock Excavation	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,420.00
U-2	Imported Fill	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00
U-3*	8" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Water Main	LF	115	\$ 131.25	\$ 15,093.75	\$ 158.00	\$ 18,170.00
U-4*	12" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Water Main	LF	100	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 20,500.00
U-5*	4" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Low Pressure Sewer Main	LF	64	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,320.00
U-6*	6" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Sewer Force Main	LF	84	\$ 120.75	\$ 10,143.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 9,156.00
U-7*	12" DIP, Class 150, Flanged Watermain	LF	130	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 150,150.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 171,600.00
U-9	8" DIP Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	130	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 14,430.00
U-10	8" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	120	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,160.00
U-12	4" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (LP Sewer Main)	LF	61	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 5,002.00
U-14	6" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (Force Main)	EA	86	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,020.00
U-15	4" Plug Valve	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
U-16	6" Plug Valve	LB	1	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00
U-17	Line Stopping Plug	AS	2	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 21,400.00
U-18	Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	1,518	\$ 31.50	\$ 47,817.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 68,310.00
U-19	Automatic Air Release Assembly	EA	2	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 16,580.00
U-23	Testing/Sampling Per FDEP	LS	1	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
U-24	Utilities Surveying	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
20.0	Utility Hangers	EA	10	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 35,250.00
U-20	Locator Balls & Marker Tape, Water Main	EA	14	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 5,460.00
U-21	Tie Back Assembly for 8" pipe	EA	2	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00
U-25	Utilities As-Built & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00
13.0	Waterproofing Membrane	SY	480	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00
TS-23	CCPW Surveying & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7.0	Miscellaneous Bridge Repairs (Spalls)	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
12.0	Bullet Rail, Double Rail	LF	160	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00
21.0	Maintenance Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	1,139,775.95	\$	1,315,091.45
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$	56,988.80	\$	65,754.57
BID TOTAL:				\$	1,196,764.75	\$	1,380,846.02



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014054 APPLETON BOULEVARD OVER SANTA CRUZ WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
2.0 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
104-A Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
104-B Turbidity Barriers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3.0 Selective Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
4.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Traffic Barrier	LF	240	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30,000.00	
5.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	960	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 72,000.00	
120-1 Excavation, Embankment, Borrow & Grading	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
160-4 (8") Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70 (Sidewalk)	SY	431	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,860.00	
160-4 (12") Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70 (Roadway)	SY	878	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 61,460.00	
285-709 Optional Base Group 9 (10" Limerock) LBR 100 (Roadway)	SY	848	\$ 34.00	\$ 28,832.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,120.00	
327-70-12 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1-1/2" Avg. Depth)	SY	405	\$ 26.75	\$ 10,833.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,467.50	
6.0 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	498	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,956.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,474.00	
331-72-20 Type S-I Asphalt Concrete (2")	SY	819	\$ 27.00	\$ 22,113.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 19,246.50	
333-1-29 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2") (Milled Area)	SY	405	\$ 34.50	\$ 13,972.50	\$ 21.25	\$ 8,606.25	
333-1-39 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2")	SY	819	\$ 21.50	\$ 17,608.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 15,561.00	
14.0 Asphalt Pavement	SY	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,880.00	
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	
9.0 8'-2" Concrete Sidewalk (9.25' X 120')	SF	1110	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,950.00	
10.0 1'-0" Curb (2.08' X 120')	SF	250	\$ 117.50	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	
17.0 Approach Slabs and Sidewalks	SF	600	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	
18.0 Cast-In-Place Concrete Beam	LF	120	\$ 278.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60,000.00	
19.0 Abutment Modifications (Both End Bents)	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
15.0 Inject and Seal Cracks	LF	45	\$ 176.50	\$ 7,942.50	\$ 185.00	\$ 8,325.00	
8.0 Bridge Deck Expansion Joints	LF	228	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,260.00	
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick) (Fibermesh)	SY	296	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,760.00	
16.0 Guardrail Replacement	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
11.0 Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 32" Vertical Face	LF	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 88,000.00	
570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sodding)	SY	1521	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,407.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,943.25	
700-1-50 Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	4	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	
710-11-121 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1208	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,510.00	
710-11-123 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 12" (2 Coats)	LF	69	\$ 3.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 110.40	
710-11-125 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 24" (2 Coats)	LF	21	\$ 5.75	\$ 120.75	\$ 2.65	\$ 55.65	
710-11-221 Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1190	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,487.50	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014054 APPLETON BOULEVARD OVER SANTA CRUZ WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
710-11-241	Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Skip, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	50	\$ 1.15	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 62.50
1080-15	Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify)(Valve & MH Rim)	EA	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
TS-47	CCPW Surveying & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
13.0	Waterproofing Membrane	SY	480	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00
7.0	Miscellaneous Bridge Repairs (Spalls)	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12.0	Bullet Rail, Double Rail	LF	160	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00
21.0	Maintenance Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22.0	Flowable Fill	CY	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
SUB-TOTAL:				\$	704,919.00	\$	901,429.55
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$	35,245.95	\$	45,071.48
BID TOTAL:				\$	740,164.95	\$	946,501.03



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014055 KEYSTONE BOULEVARD OVER PRESIDENT WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
2.0 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
104-A Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
104-B Turbidity Barriers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3.0 Selective Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
4.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Traffic Barrier	LF	240	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	
5.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	960	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,000.00	
120-1 Excavation, Embankment, Borrow & Grading	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	
160-4 (8") Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70 (Sidewalk)	SY	344	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 18,232.00	
160-4 (12") Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70 (Roadway)	SY	1269	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,608.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 83,754.00	
285-709 Optional Base Group 9 (10" Limerock) LBR 100 (Roadway)	SY	1230	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 71,340.00	
327-70-12 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1-1/2" Avg. Depth)	SY	799	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,985.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,590.50	
6.0 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	498	\$ 21.75	\$ 10,831.50	\$ 9.25	\$ 4,606.50	
331-72-20 Type S-I Asphalt Concrete (2")	SY	1190	\$ 20.50	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,990.00	
333-1-29 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2") (Milled Area)	SY	799	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,578.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,784.00	
333-1-39 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2")	SY	1190	\$ 18.25	\$ 21,717.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,040.00	
14.0 Asphalt Pavement	SY	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 14,880.00	
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	
9.0 8'-2" Concrete Sidewalk (9.25' X 120')	SF	1110	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,950.00	
10.0 1'-0" Curb (2.08' X 120')	SF	250	\$ 117.50	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	
17.0 Approach Slabs and Sidewalks	SF	600	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,800.00	
18.0 Cast-In-Place Concrete Beam	LF	120	\$ 278.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	
19.0 Abutment Modifications (Both End Bents)	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
8.0 Bridge Deck Expansion Joints	LF	228	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,576.00	
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick) (Fibermesh)	SY	235	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,100.00	
16.0 Guardrail Replacement	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
11.0 Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 32" Vertical Face	LF	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	
570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sodding)	SY	1165	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,737.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,786.25	
700-1-50 Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	
710-11-121 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1212	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,818.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,515.00	
710-11-123 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 12" (2 Coats)	LF	169	\$ 3.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 270.40	
710-11-125 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 24" (2 Coats)	LF	46	\$ 5.75	\$ 264.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 121.90	
710-11-221 Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1300	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,625.00	
1080-15 Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify) (Valve & MH Rim)	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014055 KEYSTONE BOULEVARD OVER PRESIDENT WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
U-1 Rock Excavation	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,420.00	
U-2 Imported Fill	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	
U-3* 8" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Water Main	LF	119	\$ 131.25	\$ 15,618.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,255.00	
U-4* 12" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Water Main	LF	120	\$ 210.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 24,120.00	
U-5* 4" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Low Pressure Sewer Main	LF	85	\$ 120.75	\$ 10,263.75	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,970.00	
U-7* 12" DIP, Class 150, Flanged Watermain	LF	165	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 190,575.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 198,825.00	
U-9 8" DIP Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	165	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,200.00	
U-10 8" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	125	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,562.50	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,375.00	
U-12 4" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (LP Sewer Main)	LF	84	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 8,484.00	
U-15 4" Plug Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
U-17 Line Stopping Plug	AS	2	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 80,850.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	
U-18 Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	1054	\$ 36.75	\$ 38,734.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 49,538.00	
U-19 Automatic Air Release Assembly	EA	2	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	
U-23 Testing/Sampling Per FDEP	LS	1	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	
U-24 Utilities Surveying	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
20.0 Utility Hangers	EA	10	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	
U-20 Locator Balls & Marker Tape, Water Main	EA	10	\$ 131.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	
U-21 Tie Back Assembly for 8" pipe	EA	1	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	
U-25 Utilities As-Builts & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
TS-72 CCPW Surveying & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
13.0 Waterproofing Membrane	SY	480	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00	
7.0 Miscellaneous Bridge Repairs (Spalls)	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
12.0 Bullet Rail, Double Rail	LF	160	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	
21.0 Maintenance Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
SUB-TOTAL:			\$	1,159,466.50	\$	1,230,533.55	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$ 57,973.33	\$	61,526.68	
BID TOTAL:			\$	1,217,439.83	\$	1,292,060.23	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014056 INGRAHAM BOULEVARD OVER PRESIDENT WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
2.0 Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
104-A Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	
104-B Turbidity Barriers	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	
3.0 Selective Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
4.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Traffic Barrier	LF	240	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	
5.0 Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	960	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 48,000.00	
120-1 Excavation, Embankment, Borrow & Grading	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
160-4 (8") Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70 (Sidewalk)	SY	342	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,810.00	
160-4 (12") Stabilized Sub Base (12") LBR 70 (Roadway)	SY	1266	\$ 32.00	\$ 40,512.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 86,088.00	
285-709 Optional Base Group 9 (10" Limerock) LBR 100 (Roadway)	SY	1226	\$ 34.00	\$ 41,684.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 71,108.00	
327-70-12 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement (1-1/2" Avg. Depth)	SY	821	\$ 13.25	\$ 10,878.25	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,799.50	
6.0 Milling Existing Asphalt Pavement	SY	498	\$ 21.75	\$ 10,831.50	\$ 8.75	\$ 4,357.50	
331-72-20 Type S-I Asphalt Concrete (2")	SY	1186	\$ 21.00	\$ 24,906.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 25,499.00	
333-1-29 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2") (Milled Area)	SY	821	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,241.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,136.00	
333-1-39 Type S-III Asphalt Concrete (1-1/2")	SY	1186	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,348.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,790.00	
14.0 Asphalt Pavement	SY	480	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,360.00	
339-1 Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	
9.0 8'-2" Concrete Sidewalk (9.25' X 120')	SF	1110	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,280.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,950.00	
10.0 1'-0" Curb (2.08' X 120')	SF	250	\$ 117.50	\$ 29,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	
17.0 Approach Slabs and Sidewalks	SF	600	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 37,800.00	
18.0 Cast-In-Place Concrete Beam	LF	120	\$ 278.00	\$ 33,360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,000.00	
19.0 Abutment Modifications (Both End Bents)	LS	1	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
8.0 Bridge Deck Expansion Joints	LF	228	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,576.00	
522-1 Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick) (Fibermesh)	SY	229	\$ 125.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,740.00	
16.0 Guardrail Replacement	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
11.0 Concrete Traffic Railing-Bridge, 32" Vertical Face	LF	320	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 72,000.00	
570-1-2 Performance Turf (Sodding)	SY	1713	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,847.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,139.00	
700-1-50 Single Post Sign (Relocate)	AS	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	
710-11-121 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1177	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,471.25	
710-11-123 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 12" (2 Coats)	LF	171	\$ 3.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 273.60	
710-11-125 Painted Pavement Markings, White, Solid, 24" (2 Coats)	LF	46	\$ 5.75	\$ 264.50	\$ 2.65	\$ 121.90	
710-11-221 Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Solid, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	1221	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,526.25	
710-11-241 Painted Pavement Markings, Yellow, Skip, 6" (2 Coats)	LF	133	\$ 1.50	\$ 199.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 166.25	



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
SOUTH GULF COVE BRIDGE REHABILITATIONS #1 - 014053, 014054, 014055, AND 014056
RFB NO. 2024000135

BID DUE DATE: JANUARY 24, 2024

DEPT: PUBLIC WORKS

BRIDGE 014056 INGRAHAM BOULEVARD OVER PRESIDENT WATERWAY

Company Name:				Thomas Marine Construction Fort Myers, FL		Manhattan Road and Bridge Fort Myers, FL	
Location:							
Description	UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
1080-15 Utility Fixtures (Adjust/Modify) (Valve & MH Rim)	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	
U-1 Rock Excavation	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3,420.00	
U-2 Imported Fill	CY	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	
U-4* 12" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Water Main	LF	203	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 39,585.00	
U-5* 4" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Low Pressure Sewer Main	LF	152	\$ 105.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,920.00	
U-6* 6" PVC C900/C905 DR18 Sewer Force Main	LF	66	\$ 131.25	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 6,732.00	
U-7* 12" DIP, Class 150, Flanged Watermain	LF	150	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 173,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 172,500.00	
U-8* 6" DIP, Class 150, Flanged Watermain	LF	160	\$ 630.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 124,800.00	
U-9 8" DIP Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	150	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	
U-11 12" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (Water Main)	LF	118	\$ 52.50	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,310.00	
U-12 4" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (LP Sewer Main)	LF	150	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,650.00	
U-13 6" DIP Pipe Removal and Disposal (Force Main)	EA	160	\$ 52.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,680.00	
U-14 6" PVC Pipe Removal and Disposal (Force Main)	EA	64	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,120.00	
U-15 4" Plug Valve	EA	2	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
U-16 6" Plug Valve	LB	1	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	
U-17 Line Stopping Plug	AS	3	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 121,275.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	
U-18 Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	2428	\$ 31.50	\$ 76,482.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 80,124.00	
U-19 Automatic Air Release Assembly	EA	2	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	
U-23 Testing/Sampling Per FDEP	LS	1	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	
U-24 Utilities Surveying	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
20.0 Utility Hangers	EA	10	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	
U-20 Locator Balls & Marker Tape, Water Main	EA	16	\$ 131.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5,120.00	
U-22 Tie Back Assembly for 12" pipe	EA	2	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	
U-25 Utilities As-Builts & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
TS-97 CCPW Surveying & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
13.0 Waterproofing Membrane	SY	480	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,600.00	
7.0 Miscellaneous Bridge Repairs (Spalls)	LS	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
12.0 Bullet Rail, Double Rail	LF	160	\$ 85.50	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,920.00	
21.0 Maintenance Cleaning	LS	1	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
SUB-TOTAL:			\$	1,367,466.75	\$	1,389,058.25	
Mobilization/Demobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			5%	\$ 68,373.34	\$	69,452.91	
BID TOTAL:			\$	1,435,840.09	\$	1,458,511.16	